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Balance Sheet (March 31, 2017)
SEXMER (EFH29%43A318)

Assets

non-current assets
Property, plant and equipment
Land

Accumulated impairment loss
Buildings

Accumulated depreciation
Accumulated impairment loss
Structures

Accumulated depreciation
Accumulated impairment loss
Machinery

Accumulated depreciation
Equipment

Accumulated depreciation
Books

Art works and collections
Vessels

Accumulated depreciation

Vehicles and other land delivery
equipment

Accumulated depreciation
Construction in progress
Other tangible fixed assets

Accumulated depreciation
Total of Property, plant and equipment

Intangible fixed assets

Patent rights

Leasehold rights

Trademark rights

Software

Other intangible fixed assets
Total of intangible fixed assets
Investments and other assets
Investment securities

Shares of subsidiaries and associates

1/4

(unit: million yen

222,610
AT 222,532
a0
A 178,808
A 18 112, 442
S {g?éi}u
A 8,192
A0 5,452
‘memmwmmwmg;;
A 648 23
e
A 127,662 29, 066
...................................................... " 067
1,192
30
A 22 1
12
A 60 1
...................................................... -
54
A 34 20
393, 475
66
12
2
358
456
895
3,999
70
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Securities of subsidiaries and
associates

Claims provable in bankruptcy, claims
provable in rehabilitation and other

Allowance for doubtful accounts
Other investment assets
Total of investment and other assets

Total of fixed assets

Current assets
Cash and deposits
Accounts receivable - student fees

Allowance for doubtful accounts

Accounts receivable - university
hospital

Allowance for doubtful accounts
Other accounts receivable

Inventory assets

Pharmaceuticals and medical care
materials

Advance payments
Prepaid expenses
Accrued income

Other current assets
Total of current assets

Total of assets

Liabilities
Non-current liabilities
Contra-accounts for assets

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
management expense grants

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
tuition fees

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
donations

Contra-accounts for assets funded by
subsidies

Contra-accounts for donation of non-
current assets

Contra-construction in progress funded
by management expense grants

Contra-construction in progress funded
by tuition fees
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5,938

8, 17

11, 001

1,217

18,613

357

2,606

54,137
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Contra-construction in progress funded
by donations

Contra-construction in progress funded
by subsidies for facilities

Contra-construction in progress funded
by subsidies

Long-term donations liabilities

Long-term advances received for
contract research expenses

Long-term advances received for joint

research expenses

Long-term advances received for
contract project expenses, etc

Contribution for NIAD-QE inherited
debts

Long-term |oans

Long-term accounts payable

Lease liabilities

Private Finance Initiative liabilities
Other long-term accounts payable
Allowances for retirement benefits
Asset retirement obligations

Total of fixed liabilities

Current liabilities

Management expense grants liabilities
Donations liabilities

Advances received for contract research
Advances received for joint research

Advances received for contract project
etc.

Deposited grants—-in-aid for scientific
research

Advances received

Deposits

Current portion of contribution for
NIAD-QE inherited debts

Current portion of long-term loans
payable

Accounts payable
Accrued expenses
Accrued consumption taxes

Allowances for bonuses

Allowances for Poly Chlorinated
Biphenyl

Other current liabilities

Total of current liabilities

3/4

33

137

10, 755

163
16, 437
3,315
2,448

35

1,947

2,097
815

1,212

17,950
51
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Total of liabilities

Net assets
Capital

Capital investment from national
government

Total of capital
Capital surplus
Capital surplus

Accumulated depreciation not included
in statement of income (-)

Accumulated impairment loss not
included in statement of income ( -)

Accumulated profit and loss from
securities not included in statement of
income (other)

Accumulated interest cost not included
in statement of income (-)

Total of capital surplus

Retained earnings

Reserve fund from previous mid-term
objective period

Unappropriated retained earnings for
the period

(of which, the amount of current gross
profit)

Total of retained earnings
Total of net assets

Total of liabilities and net assets

284,638

87,030

A 75,764

118, 929
284, 638
10, 760
50, 932
346, 330

465, 260
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Statement of
BEFEE

Ordinary expen
Operating expe
Education expe
Research expen
Medical servic
Materials expe
Entrustment ex
Equipment-rela
Training expen

Other expenses

Expenses for supporting education and

Income

(April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017)

(FR28F4A1B~FM29E3A31H)

ses
nses

nses

ses

e expenses
nses

penses

ted expenses

ses

(unit: million yen BA{I :

5,612

18,018

15, 755

5,241

1,422 26, 354

BHHEBAGE

FEHHREAGE
BEAHGE

BHBEAGE

3,554
research
Contract research expenses 15,278
Joint research expenses 3,753
Contract project expenses 600
Personnel expenses — executives 191
Personnel expenses — academic staff
Personnel expenses — full-time 27.513
academic
Personnel expenses for part-time 9, 440 36, 953
academic

Personnel expenses — administrative

Personnel expenses - full-time 14, 292

FEHBEAGE
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REBRAGH
Lk
EEERFERE
REMRE
A&
BRERHR
it IR R e AR 2
ZEM RN
HERRIRE
ZRAEEFRE
Zr M & 4N 2
MEER B R3S
LE Lk
MR &
ZIWFE

A A F B

administrative
Personnel expe
administrative

General and administrative expenses

Financial expe
Miscel laneous
Total of ordin

Ordinary reven

Revenues from management expense

grants

Revenues from
Revenues from
Revenues from
Revenues from
Revenues from
Revenues from
Revenues from

Revenues from

Revenues from
facilities

Revenues from

Financial reve

nses — part-time

nses
loss
ary expenses

ues

tuition fees
enrol Iment fees

examination fees

the university hospital

contract research
joint research
contract project
donations
subsidies for
subsidies

nues

Interest income

Interest on se

curities

1/2

9,172 23,464

45

133,

43,

780

,984

304
457

532

, 162
, 162

287

, 874
, 269
, 835

609

, 695

2217

, 048

60
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Miscel laneous income

Income from comission fees 65
Income from property rental fees 479
Income from copyright and patent fees 204
Income from sales of publications 11
Income related to research 2,421

Other miscel laneous income 1,549

Reversal of contra-accounts for
assets funded by management expense
grants

Reversal of contra-accounts for
assets funded by donations

Reversal of contra-accounts for
assets funded by subsidies

Reversal of contra-accounts for
received assets by donations

Total of ordinary revenues

Ordinary income

Extraordinary income
Income from sale of fixed assets
Other extraordinary income

Net income

Reversal of reserve fund carry-over
from previous mid-term objective
period

Gross income

4,738
1,722
3,039
2,985
501
140, 954
2,426
1
0 1
2,428
616

3,045
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Statement of Cash Flow

(April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017)

Fryia-JO0—HEE (FR28F4A1B~FRK29%43A310)
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(unit: million yen

Cash flow from operational activities

Payments for purchase of raw materials
products, or services

Payments for personnel expenses
Payments for other operations

Proceeds from management expense grants
Proceeds from tuition fees

Proceeds from enrolIment fees

Proceeds from examination fees

Proceeds from the university hospital
Proceeds from contract research
Proceeds from joint research

Proceeds from contract projects
Proceeds related to research
Proceeds from subsidies
Proceeds from donations
Proceeds from other operations

Increase or decrease in deposited grants-in—
aid for scientific research

Increase or decrease in deposits

B BAM)

A 52,499

A 63,983
A 3,688
43, 832
10,779

284
39,795
17,935

6,131
611
489
527
279
293

Mo~

A 57

Sub-total

Payment to national treasury

17, 461
A 186

Net Cash flow from operational activities

Cash flow from investment activities
Payments into time deposits

Proceeds from time deposit refund

Payments for purchase of property, plant and
equipment

Payments for purchase of intangible fixed
assets

Proceeds from sales of property, plant and
equipment and intangible fixed assets

Proceeds from subsidies for facilities

Payments for asset retirement obligations

17,275

A 72,430
54,500

A 10,333

A 319

2,254

A3

Sub-total

Amount of interest and dividends received

A 26,329

n

Net cash flow from investment activities

Cash flow from financing activities
Decrease in contribution for NIAD-QE
inherited debts

Repayments of finance lease obligations

Repayments of PFI obligations
Repayment of installment obligations
Repayment of long-term loans

Proceeds from long-term borrowings

A 26,258

A 1,982

A 1,180

A 444
A 22

A 1,112
1,652

Sub-total

Amount of interest expenses paid

A 3,089
A 320

Net cash flow from financing activities

Translation adjustments on funds
Increase (or decrease) in amount of funds

Beginning balance of funds

A 3,409

1
A 12,390

34,098

Ending balance of funds

21,707

11




Statement of Profit Appropriation
FlIEDN7 BT H2ELE

(unit: million yen Hfi: BAMA )

I  HERLSFIE Unappropriated retained earnings
LHAFAFI 2R Gross Income for the period 3,
0 FZEN5%E Appropriated amount
F&3I & Reserve 2,

EIKFEANEZEISRICBWVWTERAT S
WMITITBUEANBRESE 4 4 KE3HICKY
XEEFEREDREEZ(T1-8E

Amount approved by the Minister of Education, Culture,

045

305

Sports, Science and Technology in accordance with Article

44, Paragraph 3 of the Act on General Rules for

Incorporated Administrative Agencies that applies mutatis

mutandis to Article 35 of the National University
Corporation Act

(BEMRZEDEORMLERVHBEEDHRE) BMFEILE
Reserve for specific purposes
(for improving the quality of education and
research, and improving the organizational operation)

140

140

3,045

3,045
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Statement of Operation Cost

(April 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017)
HEE (ETH28F4R81B~FEHK2943A310)

=

(unit: million yen Eifi: BAHM)
I XBEA Operating expenses
(1) ERHEELDER Expenses on statement of income
(K& Operating expenses 133, 780
—REEE General and administrative expenses 3,984
B%ER Financial expenses 304
MiE Miscel laneous loss 457 138,528
(2) () B2BASF (Deduction) Non-subsidy income
BRI Revenues from tuition fees A 10,762
AR Revenues from enrol Iment fees A 1,762
1 5E FHIR 28 Revenues from examination fees A 287
Bt /B R P AR 2% Revenues from the university hospital A 39,874
ZEAMTUNE Revenues from contract research A 16,269
HEIAT IR Revenues from joint research A 3,835
SZHABEZINE Revenues from contract project, etc A 609
FH UL Revenues from donations A 4,695
BA IR 2 Financial revenues A 60
Hax Miscel laneous income A 2,310
5 N Reversal of tuition fees per contra liabilities for
RERBRERHRA property acquisitions A 889
. N = Reversal of donations per contra liabilities for
AERBHFHERA property acquisitions A 3,039
A iE SRR Extraordinary income A A 84 399
EBEREE Total of operating expenses 54,128
o N o . Amount equivalent to depreciation not included in
I ERsEmENESE statement of income 5,935
= e s Amount equivalent to impairment loss not included in
I RESHBRIARM L statement of income 1
v BN A MEISESE 5% Amount equivalent to profit and loss in securities not 238
(Z D1th) included in statement of income (other)
= s Amount equivalent to interest cost not included in
v REmSMISHR AN statement of income 1
VI B e R AEE kA Amount equivalent to the balance of disposal or sales 0
R 5C - - not included in statement of income
VI BIENESENRIELE Estimated amount of increase in unreserved bonuses 73
ol gy SH R . Estimated amount of increase in unreserved retirement
2 T £
VI SIESREBETIEMRERE benefits A 268
X #HEA Opportunity cost
INH R
%é}ggl};ﬁ#ﬁ Opportunity cost of lending transactions due to the
7”—&;*4[‘:}: %:EF* exemption or reduction of usage fees by the national or 8
H;(éla)&kéﬁﬁﬁ = local government
BFHEDHEER Opportunity cost of contributions from the government 190 198
T Johs =
X EIXRPEANERBRIE Operation cost of the national university corporation 60, 315




